Ohio River Valley Conference
Middle School Cross Country Championship
Rising Sun, IN
Sep. 26, 2017

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME SPREAD
1 Ohio County 62 1 2 6 16 37 12:21.0 5:59.6
2% Switzerland County 64 5 7 14 17 21 23 27 12:25.1 2:11.5
3% Southwestern (Hanover 64 3 4 15 20 22 28 12:24.9 2:36.3
4 Shawe Memorial 90 8 12 19 25 26 31 34 13:05.3 2:13.4
5 South Ripley 94 9 13 18 24 30 32 33 13:13.1 2:23.6
6 Milan 121 10 11 29 35 36 14:14.1 3:58.0
Incomplete Teams: Jac-Cen-Del
PLACE FINISHER TIME PLACE FINISHER TIME
4. Shawe Memorial

1. Ohio County 8 Trapper Johnson, 7 11:49.6

1 Grant Tavlor, 8 10:24.4 12 Clay McAllister, 8 12:20.1

2 Nate Elliott, 6 10:44.0 19  Wyatt Lundergan, 7 13:12.0

6 Peyton Merica, 7 11:17.9 25  Will Ratcliff, 8 14:01.7

16  Ethan Markland, 6 12:54.5 26  Zack Gish, 6 14:03.0

37  Payton Creech, 7 16:23.9 31  Wyatt McAllister, 6 14:53.9
Total Time = 1:01:44.7  Total Places = 62 34  Nicholas Schultz, 5 15:45.3

Total Time = 1:05:26.4  Total Places = 90
2*. Switzerland County

5 Hicks Ben, 8 11:16.8 5. South Ripley
7 Craig Demaree, 7 11:30.6 9 Trayvin Rutherford, 7 12:04.6
14  Cale Collier, 4 12:41.9 13 Ryan Gorrell, 7 12:37.5
17  Peyton Richards, 4 13:07.9 18 Tim Zigan, 7 13:08.4
21  Luke Sullivan, 4 13:28.3 24  Havyden Hooten, 7 13:46.4
23  Matthew Young, 4 13:44.7 30 Evan Eaglin, 6 14:28.2
27  Jameson Works, 4 14:07.4 32 Hunter Davis, 6 15:29.3
Total Time = 1:02:05.5 Total Places = 64 33  Ryan Homola, 6 15:29.8

Total Time = 1:06:05.1 Total Places = 94
3%, Southwestern (Hanover

3 Jamison Lewis, 6 11:01.4 6. Milan

4 Brandon Smith, 8 11:16.5 10  Avyden Potts, 6 12:16.4
15 Keegan Gross, 6 12:54.3 11  Shane Phelps, 8 12:18.8
20  Evan Cooper, 8 13:14.3 29  Braiden Phillips, 7 14:22.4
22 Austin Tullis, 7 13:37.6 35  Parker Sutherland, 7 15:58.3

28  Ian Enstrom, 8 14:20.3 36 Nathan Voss, 5 16:14.4
Total Time = 1:02:04.1 Total Places = 64 Total Time = 1:11:10.3  Total Places = 121



TEAM

PLACE PLACE FINISHER
1 1 Grant Taylor, 8
2 2 Nate Elliott, 6
3 3 Jamison Lewis, 6
4 Kameron Darnold, 8
5 4 Brandon Smith, 8
6 5 Hicks Ben, 8
7 6 Peyton Merica, 7
8 7 Craig Demaree, 7
9 8 Trapper Johnson, 7
10 9 Trayvin Rutherford, 7

11 Kasin Hughes, 8

12 10  Avyden Potts, 6

13 11 Shane Phelps, 8

14 12  Clay McAllister, 8
15 13 Ryan Gorrell, 7

16 14  Cale Collier, 4

17 Landin Hughes, 6
18 15 Keegan Gross, 6

19 16  Ethan Markland, 6
20 17  Peyton Richards, 4
21 18  Tim Zigan, 7

22 19  Wyatt Lundergan, 7
23 20  Evan Cooper, 8

24 21  Luke Sullivan, 4

25 22 Austin Tullis, 7

26 23  Matthew Young, 4
27 24 Hayden Hooten, 7
28 25  Will Ratcliff, 8

29 26  Zack Gish, 6

30 27 Jameson Works, 4
31 28  Ian Enstrom, 8

32 29  Braiden Phillips, 7
33 30 Evan Eaglin, 6

34 31  Wyatt McAllister, 6
35 32  Hunter Davis, 6

36 33 Ryan Homola, 6

37 34  Nicholas Schultz, 5
38 35 Parker Sutherland, 7
39 36 Nathan Voss, 5

40 37  Payton Creech, 7

40 finishers among Open Men
40 male finishers
0 female finishers
40 total finishers

TIME TEAM

10:24.4
10:44.0
11:01.4
11:09.0
11:16.5
11:16.8
11:17.9
11:30.6
11:49.6
12:04.6
12:08.0
12:16.4
12:18.8
12:20.1
12:37.5
12:41.9
12:47.5
12:54.3
12:54.5
13:07.9
13:08.4
13:12.0
13:14.3
13:28.3
13:37.6
13:44.7
13:46.4
14:01.7
14:03.0
14:07.4
14:20.3
14:22.4
14:28.2
14:53.9
15:29.3
15:29.8
15:45.3
15:58.3
16:14.4
16:23.9

Ohio County

Ohio County
Southwestern (Hanover
Jac-Cen-Del
Southwestern (Hanover
Switzerland County
Ohio County
Switzerland County
Shawe Memorial

South Ripley
Jac-Cen-Del

Milan

Milan

Shawe Memorial

South Ripley
Switzerland County
Jac-Cen-Del
Southwestern (Hanover
Ohio County
Switzerland County
South Ripley

Shawe Memorial
Southwestern (Hanover
Switzerland County
Southwestern (Hanover
Switzerland County
South Ripley

Shawe Memorial
Shawe Memorial
Switzerland County
Southwestern (Hanover
Milan

South Ripley

Shawe Memorial

South Ripley

South Ripley

Shawe Memorial

Milan

Milan

Ohio County



