Ohio River Valley Conference Middle School Cross Country Championship Rising Sun, IN Sep. 26, 2017

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE	TEAM	POINTS			SCC	RES			A	VG. TIME	SPREAD
1	Ohio County	62	1	2	6	16	37	•		12:21.0	5:59.6
2*	Switzerland County	64	5	7	14	17	21	23	27	12:25.1	2:11.5
3*	Southwestern (Hanove	r 64	3	4	15	20	22	28		12:24.9	2:36.3
4	Shawe Memorial	90	8	12	19	25	26	31	34	13:05.3	2:13.4
5	South Ripley	94	9	13	18	24	30	32	33	13:13.1	2:23.6
6	Milan	121	10	11	29	35	36			14:14.1	3:58.0

Incomplete Teams: Jac-Cen-Del

Incomplete Teams: Jac-Cen-Del						
PLACE	E FINISHER	TIME	PLACE	E FINISHER	TIME	
			4. Shav	we Memorial		
1. Ohio	County		8	Trapper Johnson, 7	11:49.6	
1	Grant Taylor, 8	10:24.4	12	Clay McAllister, 8	12:20.1	
2	Nate Elliott, 6	10:44.0	19	Wyatt Lundergan, 7	13:12.0	
6	Peyton Merica, 7	11:17.9	25	Will Ratcliff, 8	14:01.7	
16	Ethan Markland, 6	12:54.5	26	Zack Gish, 6	14:03.0	
37	Payton Creech, 7	16:23.9	31	Wyatt McAllister, 6	14:53.9	
Total T	Time = $1:01:44.7$ Tota	1 Places = 62	34	Nicholas Schultz, 5	15:45.3	
			Total T	Time = $1:05:26.4$ Total	1 Places = 90	
2*. Sw	itzerland County					
5	Hicks Ben, 8	11:16.8	5. Sout	th Ripley		
7	Craig Demaree, 7	11:30.6	9	Trayvin Rutherford, 7	12:04.6	
14	Cale Collier, 4	12:41.9	13	Ryan Gorrell, 7	12:37.5	
17	Peyton Richards, 4	13:07.9	18	Tim Zigan, 7	13:08.4	
21	Luke Sullivan, 4	13:28.3	24	Hayden Hooten, 7	13:46.4	
23	Matthew Young, 4	13:44.7	30	Evan Eaglin, 6	14:28.2	
27	Jameson Works, 4	14:07.4	32	Hunter Davis, 6	15:29.3	
Total T	Time = $1:02:05.5$ Tota	1 Places = 64	33	Ryan Homola, 6	15:29.8	
			Total T	Time = $1:06:05.1$ Total	1 Places = 94	
3*. Sou	ıthwestern (Hanover					
3	Jamison Lewis, 6	11:01.4	6. Mila	n		
4	Brandon Smith, 8	11:16.5	10	Ayden Potts, 6	12:16.4	
15	Keegan Gross, 6	12:54.3	11	Shane Phelps, 8	12:18.8	
20	Evan Cooper, 8	13:14.3	29	Braiden Phillips, 7	14:22.4	
22	Austin Tullis, 7	13:37.6	35	Parker Sutherland, 7	15:58.3	
28	Ian Enstrom, 8	14:20.3	36	Nathan Voss, 5	16:14.4	
Total Time = $1:02:04.1$ Total Places = 64			Total T	Time = $1:11:10.3$ Total	1 Places = 121	

PLACE	PLAC	CE FINISHER	TIME	E TEAM
1	1	Grant Taylor, 8	10:24.4	Ohio County
	2	Nate Elliott, 6		Ohio County
2 3	3	Jamison Lewis, 6	11:01.4	Southwestern (Hanover
4		Kameron Darnold, 8		Jac-Cen-Del
5	4	Brandon Smith, 8		Southwestern (Hanover
6	5	Hicks Ben, 8		Switzerland County
7	6	Peyton Merica, 7		Ohio County
8	7	Craig Demaree, 7		Switzerland County
9	8	Trapper Johnson, 7		Shawe Memorial
10	9	Trayvin Rutherford, 7		South Ripley
11		Kasin Hughes, 8		Jac-Cen-Del
12	10	Ayden Potts, 6	12:16.4	Milan
13	11	Shane Phelps, 8	12:18.8	Milan
14	12	Clay McAllister, 8	12:20.1	Shawe Memorial
15	13	Ryan Gorrell, 7	12:37.5	South Ripley
16	14	Cale Collier, 4	12:41.9	Switzerland County
17		Landin Hughes, 6	12:47.5	Jac-Cen-Del
18	15	Keegan Gross, 6	12:54.3	Southwestern (Hanover
19	16	Ethan Markland, 6	12:54.5	Ohio County
20	17	Peyton Richards, 4	13:07.9	Switzerland County
21	18	Tim Zigan, 7	13:08.4	South Ripley
22	19	Wyatt Lundergan, 7		Shawe Memorial
23	20	Evan Cooper, 8	13:14.3	Southwestern (Hanover
24	21	Luke Sullivan, 4	13:28.3	Switzerland County
25	22	Austin Tullis, 7	13:37.6	Southwestern (Hanover
26	23	Matthew Young, 4	13:44.7	Switzerland County
27	24	Hayden Hooten, 7		South Ripley
28	25	Will Ratcliff, 8		Shawe Memorial
29	26	Zack Gish, 6		Shawe Memorial
30	27	Jameson Works, 4		Switzerland County
31	28	Ian Enstrom, 8	14:20.3	Southwestern (Hanover
32	29	Braiden Phillips, 7	14:22.4	
33	30	Evan Eaglin, 6		South Ripley
34	31	Wyatt McAllister, 6		Shawe Memorial
35	32	Hunter Davis, 6		South Ripley
36	33	Ryan Homola, 6		South Ripley
37	34	Nicholas Schultz, 5		Shawe Memorial
38	35	Parker Sutherland, 7	15:58.3	
39	36	Nathan Voss, 5	16:14.4	
40	37	Payton Creech, 7	16:23.9	Ohio County

40 finishers among Open Men 40 male finishers 0 female finishers 40 total finishers

TEAM